REV. A
ADR370*
Precision Low Power 2.048 V
SOT-23 Voltage Reference
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise

subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended
to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Output Initial Temperature Number
Voltage Accuracy Coefficient Package Package of Parts Temperature
Model (VO) (mV)  (%) (ppm/°C) Description Option Branding per Reel Range
ADR370BRT-R2 2.048 ±4       0.5 50 SOT-23 3-Lead RPB 250 –40°C to +125°C
ADR370BRT-REEL7 2.048 ±4       0.2 50 SOT-23 3-Lead RPB 3,000 –40°C to +125°C
ADR370ART-R2 2.048 ±10     0.5 100 SOT-23 3-Lead RPA 250 –40°C to +125°C
ADR370ART-REEL7 2.048 ±10     0.5 100 SOT-23 3-Lead RPA 3,000 –40°C to +125°C
Package Type �JA �JC Unit
3-SOT-23 (RT) 220 102 °C/W
REV. A–4–
ADR370–Typical Performance Characteristics
LOAD – mA
12
–4
–4 5–3
∆
V
O
 –
 m
V
–2 –1 0 1 2 3 4
10
4
2
0
–2
8
6
–40�C
+125�C
+25�C
TPC 1. Load Regulation vs. Load Current
TEMPERATURE – �C
2.048
2.036
–40
O
U
T
P
U
T
 V
O
L
T
A
G
E
 –
 V
45 125
2.038
2.040
2.042
2.044
2.046
VIN = 5V
VIN = 15V
TPC 2.  Output Voltage vs. Temperature
TEMPERATURE – �C
80